LM6172
Dual High Speed, Low Power, Low Distortion, Voltage
Feedback Amplifiers
General Description
The LM6172 is a dual high speed voltage feedback amplifier.
It is unity-gain stable and provides excellent DC and AC per-
formance. With 100 MHz unity-gain bandwidth, 3000V/µs
slew rate and 50 mA of output current per channel, the

plifiers
© 1999 National Semiconductor Corporation DS012581 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Transport
Media
NSC
DrawingIndustrial Military
−40˚C to +85˚C −55˚C to +125˚C
8-Pin DIP LM6172IN Rails N08E
8-Pin CDIP 5962-9560401QPA
(Note 1)
Rails J08A
8-Pin LM6172IM Rails M08A
Small Outline
LM6172IMX Tape and Reel
Note 1: For the military temperature grade, please refer to the Military Datasheet: MNLM6172AMJ/883.
The NSID for the military temp grade is LM6172AMJ-QML.
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 2)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 3)
Human Body Model 3 kV
Machine Model 300V
Supply Voltage (V+ − V−) 36V
Differential Input Voltage (Note 10) ±10V
Output Short Circuit to Ground
(Note 4) Continuous
Storage Temp. Range −65˚C to +150˚C
Maximum Junction Temperature
(Note 5) 150˚C
Operating Ratings (Note 2)
Supply Voltage 5.5V ≤ VS ≤ 36V
Junction Temperature Range
LM6172I −40˚C ≤ TJ ≤ +85˚C
Thermal Resistance (θJA)
N Package, 8-Pin Molded DIP 95˚C/W
M Package, 8-Pin Surface Mount 160˚C/W
±15V DC Electrical Characteristics